TYPE : 2T
CONTACTORS
A range of clapper contactors offering reliable switching with access to inspect and
maintain contacts and coil. Primarily for use where normally closed main poles or D.C.
loads are required. 250A loads at up to 500V A.C. or D.C. can be accommodated.
1 to 4 normally open or normally closed main poles
Up to 250 Amps resistive and 160 Amps lighting load per pole
Rectified control circuit for silent operation

220DC
Details on request for control voltages not listed above
ORDERING EXAMPLE Standard Reference
2T  1-2P  250/160   E
Factory Fitted Options
+DCL +AUX1 +110DC
Enclosure (U for unenclosed type)
Number of main poles
(1 normally open + 2 normally closed)
Main contact rating (250A resistive, 160A lighting)
Contactor type Alternative Control Voltage
(110-125V d.c.)
DC LOAD SWITCHING
This is achieved by the use of coil
wound blowouts in place of the
conventional arc-chutes. These are
also effective on inductive A.C.
loads. Add the option DCL  to the
contactor reference.
AUXILIARY CONTACTS
Auxiliary contacts
(1 n/o + 1 n/c)
D.C. load switching
FEATURES
1 to 3 auxiliary blocks with 1 n/o + 1
n/c contacts may be fitted. Add the
reference AUX plus the number of
blocks required.
STANDARD CONTACTOR UNITS
For Unenclosed units (open type) use the suffix U in
place of the E given above.
Other main poles arrangements are available on request.
Use type 2D for 1-4 n/o poles with A.C. loads.
POLES
160A RATING
0
0
0
0
2TSPN160/100E
2TDP160/100E
2TTPN160/100E
2TFP160/100E
ENCLOSED TYPE
N/O N/C
1
2
3
4
2TSPN250/160E
2TDP250/160E
2TTPN250/160E
2TFP250/160E
250A RATING
POLES
1
2
3
4
1
2
1
2
ENCLOSED TYPE
N/O N/C
0
0